

RAJNISH WELLNESS LTD.

CIN NO - L52100MH2015PLC265526

info@rajnishwellness.com

www.rajnishwellness.com



To, Date: 17th February, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Misguiding investors to buy shares on Rajnish Wellness Limited on social media.

Scrip Code: 541601

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it has come to the purview that there are bulk messages, videos and links forwarded/sent on social media (such as Google, Instagram, Facebook and Telegram Channels) misguiding investors to bet on our stock. We would like to bring to your knowledge and information that the Company has no role in forwarding such messages and has nothing to do with the same, <u>attached</u> herewith is an non cognizable signed and acknowledged by the nearest police station which is Charkop Police Station, Kandivali (west).

This is for your information & record.

Thanking you,

For Rajnish Wellness Limited

Attachment:

1. Signed and acknowledge copy of NC by Charkop Police, Kandivali (west)



RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

CIN NO - L52100MH2015PLC265526

info@rajnishwellness.com

(a) 02

022 23065555

www.rajnishwellness.com

+91 9867

To.

Date: 17th February, 2023

Charkop Police Station

Kandivali (west)

Mumbai - 400 067

Subject: Misguiding investors to buy shares of Rajnish Wellness Limited on social media.

Scrip Code: 541601

Dear Sir/Madam.

It has come to the purview that **there** are bulk messages, videos and links forwarded/sent on social media (such as Google, Instagram, Facebook and Telegram Channels) misguiding investors to bet on our stock. We would like to bring to your knowledge and information that the Company has no role in forwarding such messages and has nothing to **do** with the same. If anyone is passing such type of fake messages or forwarding publishing videos for the Company it is illegal and unlawful practice to do so and should be taken action.

This is for your information & record

Thanking you,

For Rajnish Wellness Limited

RECEIVED

Charkon F

Mumbai

400 087

170223